

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 16-1727, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Councilmember Graydon Krapohl to the Local Development Financing Authority

Whereas, One position on the Local Development Financing Authority ("LDFA") is reserved for a member of the Ann Arbor City Council ("Council representatives");

Whereas, The City Council is vested with the power to appoint the Council representative to the Local Development Financing Authority;

RESOLVED, That, under the terms of the LDFA Agreement, Councilmember Graydon Krapohl's appointment as the Council representative to the Local Development Finance Authority be confirmed for the term ending June 30, 2020.

Sponsored by: Councilmember Warpehoski